

City of Fairhope Bid Tabulation
 Bid No. 24-038 Pipes, Valves and Fittings for Well No. 13 at Water Treatment Plant No. 3
 Opened March 13, 2024 at 9:00 A.M.

					Consolidated Pipe & Supply		Core and Main		Empire Pipe and Supply Company, Inc.		Ferguson Waterworks	
	Bid Documents Signed/Notarized (Y/N)				Y/Y		Y/Y		Y/Y		N/N	
	Lead Time for Delivery (Days)				In Stock at Mobile Office		N/A		14-18 Days		10-15 Days	
Item No.	Description	QTY	Unit of Measure (UOM)	Cost per UOM	Total Cost	Cost per UOM	Total Cost	Cost per UOM	Total Cost	Cost per UOM	Total Cost	
1	12" CL350 DI Pipe	1300	LF	\$49.37	\$64,181.00	\$51.43	\$66,859.00	\$50.59	\$65,767.00	\$49.50	\$64,350.00	
2	Polywrap for 12" DI Pipe, 300 Ft Roll	5	EA	\$195.00	\$975.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$171.00	\$855.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	
3	12GA Blue Tracer Wire	1500	LF	\$0.15	\$225.00	\$0.12	\$180.00	\$0.14	\$210.00	\$0.12	\$180.00	
4	12" DI C153 MJ 90	8	EA	\$322.00	\$2,576.00	\$336.16	\$2,689.28	\$332.50	\$2,660.00	\$340.00	\$2,720.00	
5	12" DI C153 MJ 45	12	EA	\$266.00	\$3,192.00	\$278.03	\$3,336.36	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	
6	12" DI C153 MJ SLV	6	EA	\$246.00	\$1,476.00	\$256.29	\$1,537.74	\$253.50	\$1,521.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	
7	12" DI Wedge Restraint W/A/C	52	EA	\$127.00	\$6,604.00	\$116.57	\$6,061.64	\$124.98	\$6,498.96	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	
	Total Cost				\$79,229.00		\$81,864.02		\$80,811.96		\$79,460.00	

Recommendation:

To the best of my knowledge this is an accurate Bid Tabulation

Signature
 Tim Manuel, Assistant Superintendent of Water/Wastewater

Signature
 Erin Wolfe, Purchasing Manager